W AL-I650M2: FADRT Fav, 43

Ii

~465-14998

4.

varul e ¢ 1 W I“I- 3
' ‘ﬂl‘"’-“l

RECEIVED
TATH OF WAHD

DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES SEP 25 2020
Nofice of Change in Water Bight OQwnership DEPT OF WATER RESOURCES
M
List the nuambyes of a1l weter fghts andier ndjudivation ki recaeds to b changed. If you oaly a6 sired 3 postie of the ’f@?ﬂﬂi,)lx

or pdjudization ciaim, checle “Yes™ in the .S_ph." setusni If the water right s leased to the Water mppi Bani cheok U Yes™: [gou
a6 fo1 BAS IF the watez riight is Peased 10 the Wister Supply Bank, see 45 of the insiriilipes

. P | Leased 1o Water NI ; o Tamsed b6 Water
Wator RightZalim Mo, ! s;mn : Sty Bink? \?mliz'.( WigheClalng ¥, T Eplit? | Suppiy Dunk!
TE=-I023 -i [ Yes O | Yes O
) Yoy [ T Yo [
Yoo 1 Yoo [
Yez [J J
it Ao (AP "
o — 'i":_ E;

Proviops Camer's Mam; (2 90ie )
Narme of vorong wald iz

N Games{)Clrimamtgy (VAN L. ‘1’1%-4&-: Gnd Torebo,

s.cmla .uq

~
1
3

.._—_.Iki{ 4 ;.""}-f:?

v _ _b‘uu e s Foded e ..--n-nuu. a3 Nuingjeinneeiaf Hmut ee T ambior
34% 63 350N, .. bt T X s anl
Snitiey whlraey (lh );mte Py
20T - 02282 | . e wRTT ﬁ'—:lﬁf’hw ¥ ica
Telepihon: [ R

18 the waaer sights sl
13 The weha eilits o7 |:1:; ;
[ e sester iging or eleims wery

U3 spr.,'iﬁi.’.fgs; il
foo el progiescnnate’y hasod v

P r.mr v' tligir 11.1 iy n“.m Boyulie .El.:-.:! s BT
[ L

e v aggilved she wates sivhs sl clale

Tthe water right i Tissean] ta the Water Supply Bunk chunging ownerstipn 0F 8 water fight will s ign b the new pener any Wit
Suppiy thak leases asseclated with the ailer © ikt Payrent of reventio penersted from any n:nt-l] of & beased water right reguilre: »
completed [RS Form WU for payrrent to T issaed to an camer. A rew owner fur o wister vight wnder lenss ﬁ!‘a 1 suppiy A W8, Waty)
rights with fu = dezignaied lessur, g e auu*’-*ud L.- i winnng oo e Salendar
year figlhy cimnpe in water dgt ownorh % il

wan arlr.-wwlc 2

I"u Fool vy st b sigeed 1nd wubmiiled sl e ofowing REQUIRED farms
% A copy of the conveyance dooument — warriaty e, gwitclsim d..-:d,

if oo !:nd is ..c:n'c Eo
y ,-.um th. plave of use .md sotit ol dwwastion for canh water tiglhs

SUPPORT DATA
I Fu.g 415 7033

o ferm b

dovument emist inelude 2 legal descriplivn of the paipey o desediptizn
{3 lat map. survey map ot agrial phatograph which clee
;:ld-‘c,. C|i.'!"',7 J'*am. ahu-l uff‘ctc: any e Sl dbmi

£3 1M oeater vl
L3 ifwater
{BE Foom

Slgmamiee; s
st
Sign:zlum: 02D
Thale g

For IVWE Office Use Only: ‘ ﬁ
Puaioedy h;’li:gb,pﬁ et 3} {lewesd vy E'O ilﬂ& % Hegeipt At

ebisog i fhoe Wests Supr s Boes T et T Well atdie Soare O Thee oy s 1.n . Pr\zm\m Y'.'SD Nﬂ'
Mo WS P A-;;:mw::; oy Proexen o



Gould, Debbie - RegG

From: Teresa Yeates <tjyeates13@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2020 11:51 AM
To: Gould, Debbie - Regb

Subject: [External Email]

Tostrumentd 303052 # Pages: 2
LEMHT COUNTY, Idalie

Nov 17, 2017  2:d0:27 pm Fee: 5 15.00
For: LEMUI TITLE

TERRI 1. MORTON, Recorder
JEDWARDS, Depuly

Quitclaim Deed
i For Valie Received

Kevin € Yeates and Teresa Jd Yeates, husband and wite

do hereby corvey, release, retise and forever ouit claim yoto:

Kewin G Yeales and Terosa J Yeates, husband and wife
Whose currant address is:

MIWaso M
Blackfoot, 1D 83224

the following described parcels lonated in Lewmii County, Idaho To-wit:
See Attached Legal Deseription as ExhiBit ‘A

Dated: Noyembes > vl

A 2 é’ [/ ’?‘”":

Kevlf’c Yeates Teresa J Yeatss 7
STATE OF IDAHOD I
. - ] 5%
COUNTY Or [2amin| )
o L [ P = ~
On this ﬁ?ﬁay of \I 2y 2l e i - 2017, bafore me, anotary public in and for said Slae,

pursanally appeared Kevin € Yeates and Teresa J Yeatos known la me or proved fo me Lo bo the person whase
mames are subscabed Lo the within instrument znd acknowludged 1o me that they execuied the same.

L ) F y
~h \/"'\_ -J:_'f_,\..).: LA ‘,_:.w-‘Llllu.-uH_."
Notary Public = - S BEN Ne %,
Residing at: _Fl:"}j s, VS g‘;@\x rP -‘f_;
=i .‘5:\ A 7 = & B
Carnm, Expirea; . E-‘r\'] l.li ,.A:Fl L ‘_*U‘J‘ z 7 J.‘:‘-Il!\ﬁ{ B

o

H1,..--:,'&__ ._:
PUBLY S




Extibit *A*
L.epal Descripliva

Teuie Subdivision Amended Lot 2,

Prepared by Matthew Juson McKeegan, FLS
Gictobes 23, 4677

This frzstromen fas Been Eiled r oseoonmuedsinn ol 1 las ocl bess somaing os B meecurion, isynalelity prefec: an vz,




Tnstrument & 3U8D50 # Pages: I
LEMHT COUNTY, ldsho )

Nov 17,2017  2040:23 pm  Feer $ 15.00
For: LEMHI TITLE

TERRI J. MORION, Recorder

JEDWARDS, Deputy

Warranty Deed

JFow Valite Recetved”
Danial F Rufs, a married man as his sols and separafe proparty
th& grantors, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and canysy Urta
Kevin C Yeates and Teresa J Yeatas, husband and wife
Whuose curcent addrass is:

343 W 350 N
Blackfoot, I 83221

the grantee, the following descibed premises, to-wit:

See Attached Lagal Description as Exhibi ‘&7

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD, the said pramises, with their appurtenances unte the said Granlees,
their helts and assigns forever. And e said Grantors do hereby covenant to and with the said
Grantees that they are the owners in foe simple of sald premises; that they ars free from all
encumbrances EXCEPT: Subject to all existing patent reservations, easements, rightis) of way,
protactive covenants, zoning ordinances, end applicable building codes, Jaws and regulations,
genoral taxes, assessments, including irrigation 2nd utility eseements lif any} for the surent
year, which are not due and payable, and that Grantor(s) will warratt and defend the same from
all lawful ¢laims whatscaver.

Dated: November ___| , 2017

_lﬂn--"c:-:,,-‘ {5 e _ 'f”r-

Daniel F Rufe

KIPTE OF Ld f»f"xl":‘u }
oat.T I EE
couNTY b [ L1

L I .
On this }"_JTE day ar,l_\lf! YAz | Pl . 2007, befare me, @ nofarg publée In gnd far szid Blale, personalzy
appaated Daniel F Rufe known 1o me wr proved ta iz bo be the persor whose name is sehomribad L@ 4hve within
instrunten) and askrovdedyed o me thal he exacuted 108 swne,
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Gould, Debbie - RegG

From: Teresa Yeates <tjyeates13@gmail.com>
Sent: Friday, September 11, 2020 11:31 AM
To: Gould, Debbie - Regé

Subject: Panther creek [External Email]

Exhibit ‘A’
Legal Description

RUNE SUBDIVISION LOT 2 ADDITION

4 PARCEL OF LAND SITUATED IN 4 FRACTION OF H.13.8, 739, LOCATED [N
UNSURVEYED SECTION 33, TOWNSHIP 23 MORTH, RANGE 18 BAST, BOISE
MERIDIAN, COUNTY OF LEMHIL, STATE OF IDANHQ, MORE PARTICULARLY
DESCRIBED AS FOLLQOWS:

COMMENCTNG st Comer 1 of sajd H.E.S, 239; thenee along the soulberly line of said
FLTLS. 239 8 69°18°28" W a distance of 171,27 fest to a peint an the centerdine of
Panther Creck Road., thenee leaving said southerly line and along said centerline N
30°24'24" W a distance of 409,68 feet to the POINT OF BEGINNING: thence continuing
along said centerline N 32°03'44" W a dislance of 293.02 feel; thenoe continuing along
said centerline and curving to the right with an ar¢ length of 86.71 feet, a radius of $60.52
feet, a chord bearing N 26°40'06™ W, and & distance of 86.58 feet; thenoe leaving said
centerline N 68°4332" E u distance of 16.50 feet t u point on the casterly 1 ohit of way
line of Panther CreeX Road; thence leaving said easterly fight of way line N 71926'S1" I3
adistanes of 205.47 feet to a paint on the easterly ling of said 1145, 239; thepce slong
said eastecly Hne & 16°37'50” I a distance of 62.65 feet to Comur #10 of safd FLE.S. 239;
thence continuing along said casterly line S 27554 1" E & distance of 302_78 feet: thengs
epeving said easterly line § 69°14°28" W g distance of 17452 feet; thenue § 58°%45'56" W
a distane of 16,50 feot ta the FOINT OF HEGINNING.

The ahove deseribed pareel enntudins an area of 1.716 aores, more or less, and fs subject b
Panther Creck Road (FDR #60055) right-ol-way per Rufe Subdivision Plat and Rufc

Subdivision Amendsd Plat,
Prepared hy: % }ﬂ %F"*"

Matthew I, Mcchg{.ﬁ‘:-.' PLS
10/27¢17

This ingbnuecan s boem Med s occcenedstsn anly, & lins nehedn exemived 0810 05 eyzouiion. insuehiliy st effss g iy,
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State of Idaho
DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

322 E FRONT ST STE 648 PO BOX 83720 « BOISE, ID 83720-0098
Phone: (208)287-4800 « Fax: (208)287-6700 « Website: www.idwr.idaho.gov

Gary Spackman
Director

Brad Little
Governor

October 08, 2020

KEVIN YEATES

TERESA J YEATES

343 W350N

BLACKFOOT ID 83221-5468

Re: Change in Water Right Ownership: 75-7033 (Split into 75-7033 and 75-14998),

Dear Water Right Holder(s):

The Department of Water Resources (Department) acknowledges the receipt of correspondence
changing ownership of a portion of the above referenced water right(s) to you. The Department has
modified its records based on the information received and has enclosed a computer-generated report for

you.

Your portion of each water right(s) has a specified point of diversion, nature of use and place of
use. If you plan to change the authorized point of diversion, nature of use, or place of use,
including adding a new point of diversion, you must file an Application for Transfer of Water
Right. If you do not plan to change any elements of your water right, then no further action is required at

this time.

The portion of the water right retained by the original right holder retains the original water right number.
The Department is sending the original right holder a copy of this letter and a computer-generated report

showing the changes to the original water right.

Updating the ownership record for a water right does not reconfirm the validity of the right. When
processing a Notice of Change in Water Right Ownership, the Department does not review the history
of water use to determine if the right has been forfeited or deliberately abandoned through five years or
more of non-use. To read more about water right forfeiture, including how to protect a water right from

forfeiture, please see Idaho Code §§ 42-222 and 42-223.

Please note, water right owners are required to report any change of water right ownership and any
change of mailing address to the Department within 120 days of the change. Reporting forms are
available from any office of the Department, or from the Department’s website.

If you have any questions concerning the enclosed information, please contact me at
Amanda.veibell@idwr.idaho.gov or (208) 287-4945.

Bde, Gt 00

Amanda Johnson-(Veibell
Technical Records Specialist 1

Enclosure(s)

c: DANIEL F RUFE



IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES
Proof Report

Owner Type
Current Owner

PO BOX 57

Water Right 75-7033

Name and Address
DANIEL F RUFE

OTTSVILLE, PA 18942

(215) 847-5940

Original Owner

GILBERT A BACON

1407 JUNIPER HILL DR
POCATELLO, ID 83240

(208) 233-2540

Priority Date: 12/18/1972

Basis: Decreed
Status: Active

Source
PANTHER CREEK

Beneficial Use
IRRIGATION

Source and Point(s) of Diversion

From

To

4/01 11/01
Total Diversion

Tributary
SALMON RIVER

H§W ‘[).QI !

Diversion Rate
0.180 CFS
0.180 CFS

L

10/8/2020

Volume

PANTHER CREEK SENE Sec. 33, Twp 23N, Rge 18E, LEMHI County

Place Of Use

IRRIGATION within LEMHI County

NE Nw SwW SE

Twp [Rng | Sec | NE [ NW | SW | SE | NE [ NW | SW | SE [ NE [NW [ SW ] SE | NE [ NW [ SW [ SE | Totals

23N | 18E 33 75 1.5 9.0
POU Total Acres: 9.0

Conditions of Approval:

1. C18  This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of

the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately
determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified

decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Code.

Dates and Other Information
Decreed Date: 11/17/2008
Civil Case Number: 39576
Judicial District: FIFTH

State or Federal: S

Water District Number: NWD
Mitigation Plan: False

Page 1 of 4




IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES

Owner Type Name and Address

Water Right 75-7033

Be Jore Splt

Current Owner DANIEL F RUFE

PO BOX 57

OTTSVILLE, PA 18942

(215) 847-5940

Original Owner GILBERT A BACON
1407 JUNIPER HILL DR
POCATELLO, ID 83240

(208) 233-2540

Priority Date: 12/18/1972
Basis: Decreed
Status: Active

Source
PANTHER CREEK

Tributary
SALMON RIVER

10/8/2020

Beneficial Use From To Diversion Rate Volume
IRRIGATION 4/01 11/01 0.230 CFS
Total Diversion 0.230 CFS
Source and Point(s) of Diversion
PANTHER CREEK SENE Sec. 33, Twp 23N, Rge 18E, LEMHI County
Place Of Use
IRRIGATION within LEMHI County
NE NW sw SE
Twp |Rng [ Sec | NE [ NW | SW [ SE | NE | NW [ SW [ SE | NE [NW [ SW [ SE | NE [ NW [ SW [ SE | Totals
23N | 18E 33 9.5 20 11.6
POU Total Acres: 11.5
Conditions of Approval:
1. C18  This partial decree is subject to such general provisions necessary for the definition of

the rights or for the efficient administration of the water rights as may be ultimately
determined by the Court at a point in time no later than the entry of a final unified
decree. Section 42-1412(6), Idaho Code.

Comments:

1. rbrown 1/19/2005 POU

Updated Shape

2. cyenter 11/14/2019 POD
PODID 637671 correlated from SpatialDatalD 378294 to SpatialDatalD 525154

3. jhersiey 5/27/2020 POU

Updated Shape

Page 1 of 2




IDAHO DEPARTMENT OF WATER RESOURCES 10/8/2020
Water Right 75-7033

4, jhersley 512712020 Split Right
Split into 75-7033 & 75-14984 due to a change in ownership.

Dates and Other Information
Decreed Date: 11/17/2008
Civil Case Number: 39576
Judicial District: FIFTH

State or Federal: S

Water District Number: NWD
Mitigation Plan: False

Combined Use Limits
N/A

SubCase:
N/A

Water Supply Bank:
N/A

Page 2 of 2



State of Idaho
Department of Water Resources

Water Right License

75-7033

®  Point of Diversion 0.0375

0.075
Place Of Use Boundary t i } ]

: I Townships
D PLS Sections
I:’ Quarter Quarters




